# **PLYMOUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS**



CENTRAL OFFICE 27 NORTH HARWINTON AVENUE TERRYVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06786

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of Plymouth Public Schools is to challenge, inspire, and prepare all students for success in an ever-changing and complex world.

### SPECIAL BOARD SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING

**EXPULSION HEARING** 

PLYMOUTH BOARD OF EDUCATION

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 29, 2022

PLYMOUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS CENTRAL OFFICE 27 NORTH HARWINTON AVENUE TERRYVILLE CT 06786

5 P.M.

## **MINUTES**

Present: Mrs. Fusco, Mrs. Candrea-Florenciani, Mr. Foote and Mr. Seaman

Others Present: Mr. Falcone, Superintendent, Attorney Shaffer, for the Board of Education, student and parent of student.

#### 1. Call To Order

Mr. Seaman called the meeting of the Special Board of Education Subcommittee Meeting to order at 5:15 p.m.

## Approval of Agenda

MOTION: To entertain a motion to approve the agenda as presented. Motion Mr. Foote, second Mrs. Fusco, all in favor, any opposed, motion carries.

# 3. <u>Executive Session</u> (expulsion hearing)

MOTION: To entertain a motion to enter into executive session for the purpose of an Expulsion Hearing at 5:14 p.m. inviting in Plymouth Board of Education Attorney Shaffer, Mr. Falcone, Superintendent, student and parent of student. Motion Mr. Foote, second Mrs. Fusco, any discussion, all in favor, motion carries,

## 4. Regular

MOTION: To enter into regular session at 5:46 p.m. Motion Mr. Foote, second Mrs. Fusco, any discussion, all in favor, motion carries.

MOTION: Mr. Foote, I recommend that we accept this Agreement as written. Motion Mr. Foote, Second Mrs. Candrea-Florenciani, any discussion, hearing none

ROLL VOTE: Mr. Foote - yes

Mrs. Candrea-Florenciani - yes

Mrs. Fusco - yes

Agreement has been unanimously adopted by the Board as presented.

## Adjournment

MOTION: To entertain a motion to adjourn at 5:47 p.m. Motion Mr. Foote, second Mrs. Fusco, motion carries.

Patricia Piskorski

Recording Secretary

Plymouth Board of Education